
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :  

 
Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions 
Procurement & Contracting Services  
c/o Commissionaires, F Division 
6101 Dewdney Ave   
Regina, SK   S4P 3K7 
 
Fax No. - No de FAX: 
(306) 780-5232 
 
 

SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries : 
 
THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A 
SECURITY REQUIREMENT  
 
LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS 
UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ  

Title – Sujet:  Fire Alarm Monitoring, Multiple 

Locations Across Alberta 

Date : July 20, 2017 

 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 

M5000-18-0128/A – PW-17-00782661 

Amendment No. – 
Nº de la modification 
002 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 

201800128 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 2 :00 PM 
CST (Central Standard Time) 
HNC (Heure Normale du Centre) 

On / le : August 8, 2017 

Incoterms 2010 "DDP 
Delivered Duty Paid" 

See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

GST – TPS 

See herein — Voir 
aux présentes 

Duty – Droits 

See herein — Voir aux 
présentes 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 
See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Instructions 

See herein — Voir aux présentes 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements  à 
Tania Sentes, Procurement Officer 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 

639-625-3463 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 

306-780-5232 

  

Delivery Required – 
Livraison exigée 
N/A 

Delivery Offered – 
Livraison proposée 
N/A 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 

 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 

 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 

Signature 
 

Date 
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This amendment is raised to address the following: 

 To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and 

 To revise the solicitation accordingly, as applicable. 
 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Question 4:  You are asking for monthly fee only to monitor and complete a yearly service as per ULC standards, 
what if there is additional costs at certain locations (see below) is that invoiced at a separate cost 
 
Answer 4:  Please see Annex “A” for confirmation on the Statement of Work. Any additional work requires pre-
approval in writing from the Contract Authority. 
 
Question 5:  Do all GSM’s in place support Bell / Telus as required ( do we need to assume cost to replace or 
just order new sim cards) were does this additional cost go into the RFP. 
 
Answer 5:  All GSM’s in place support Bell or Telus. New SIM cards are required for all GSM’s. If a GSM is not 
operable and requires replacement pre-approval will be required in writing from the Contract Authority, this cost 
would not be included in the RFP as it would be invoiced as additional work. 
 
Question 6:  Are there any GSM’s in place that are 2G if so where does the additional cost to replace go in the 
RFP. 
 
Answer 6:  Unknown if any current GSM’s are 2G. Replacement would only be required if the GSM is inoperable. 
Pre-approval will be required in writing from the Contract Authority, this cost would not be included in the RFP as 
it would be invoiced as additional work. 
 
Question 7:  A list of Fire panel equipment was supplied but no list for the security panels is this possible. 
 
Answer 7:  The Fire panel GSM will not be connected to the Security alarm panel. The security panel information 
will not be provided. 
 
Question 8:  The attached Fire Alarm equipment document does provide a List of the Detachment FIRE ALARM 
PANELS, however as the Monitoring company, Tyco would not directly connect to this. If the Fire alarm Panels 
are being monitored now, these panels are connected to an alarm monitoring panel that in the event of a fire 
alarm would call out to the monitoring station.  We are interested in what manufacture and model these alarm 
panels are?  The reason is that we want to ensure that our monitoring station can accept the signals from these 
panels. 
 
Answer 8:  DSC PC1832 ULC Control Panel, DSC GSM Radio, DSC RM1c ULC Rated Relays are installed in 
all Detachments. 
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SOLICITATION REVISIONS 
 
1) On page one-(1)  

 
DELETE:   
 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 2 :00 PM 
CST (Central Standard Time) 
HNC (Heure Normale du Centre) 

On / le : July 25, 2017 

 
 

INSERT: 
 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 2 :00 PM 
CST (Central Standard Time) 
HNC (Heure Normale du Centre) 

On / le : August 8, 2017 

 
  

 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME 

 


